BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of interconnection agreement negotiated by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. with Palmer Wireless, Inc., pursuant to Sections 251, 252, and 271 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

DOCKET NO. 970260-TP ORDER NO. PSC-97-0720A-FOF-TP ISSUED: July 8, 1997

AMENDATORY ORDER

On June 19, 1997, we issued Order No. PSC-97-0720-FOF-TP. That Order approved an interconnection agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and Palmer Wireless, Inc. Extraneous material (pages 82-97) was inadvertently added to Attachment A, the Interconnection Agreement. Therefore, Order No. PSC-97-0720-FOF-TP is amended to correctly present Attachment A, the Interconnection Agreement (pages 4-81) between these companies.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-97-0720-FOF-TP is hereby amended to reflect the corrected Attachment A, the Interconnection Agreement (pages 4-81) between the companies. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-97-0720-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 8th day of July, 1997.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KMP

DOCUMENT MI MULE - DATE

06844 JUL-85

Part of the state of the state